

SATCOM 400 Maple Grove Road Ottawa, ON K2V 1B8 www.honeywell.com

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

13th December 2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7) FCC ID: K6KSATCOM5G

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd. designate EMS Technologies, Inc. to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

EMS Technologies, Inc. hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

Subhuboop Pul

(signature & company stamp)

EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd. FRN: 0019381896 400 Maple Grove Road Ottawa, ON, K2V 1B8 Subhadeep Pal (613) 591-6040 Subhadeep.Pal@Honeywell.com

(signature & company stamp)

EMS Technologies, Inc. FRN: 0017586850 660 Engineering Dr Norcross, GA 30092, USA Jim Tillery (770) 263-9200 James.Tillery@Honeywell.com

Honeywe'l Confidential